PATENTS CALY	1-1999	PATENTS ONL'
TO THE HONORABL		TRADEMARKS copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel BAR-SHALOM	12. Name and Address	of receiving party(ies):
and the second	Name: <u>BM Resea</u>	ch A/S
Daniel BAR-SHALOM	Address: Lejrve	
MAY 1 2 1998		/aerlose
199 ₈	DK-350) Vaerlose
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes	[XXINo Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: February 12, 1998 	[] Other	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If th application, the execution date of the applicati 	is document is being fi on is: Date	ed together with a new
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/460,143	 5,618,798	
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		s [X] No itions and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper 	6. Number of applica	ntions and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. 	6. Number of applica	itions and patents involved: 2) closed or authorized to be
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 	 6. Number of applica 7. Amount of fee er charged: \$80. 	itions and patents involved: 2) closed or authorized to be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	 6. Number of applica 7. Amount of fee er charged: \$80. 8. Check no. <u>18297</u> 	ntions and patents involved: (2) closed or authorized to be 00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	 6. Number of applica 7. Amount of fee er charged: \$80. 8. Check no. <u>18297</u> attached. 	ntions and patents involved: (2) closed or authorized to be 00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 Do Not Us Do Not Us Statement and Signago, Op	 6. Number of applica 7. Amount of fee er charged: \$80. 8. Check no. <u>18297</u> attached. e This Space 	ntions and patents involved: (2) aclosed or authorized to be 00 in the amount of \$80.00 is
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 Do Not Us Do Not Us Do Not Us To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.	 6. Number of applica 7. Amount of fee er charged: \$80. 8. Check no. <u>18297</u> attached. e This Space 	ntions and patents involved: (2) aclosed or authorized to be 00 in the amount of \$80.00 is
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 Do Not Use Do Not Use PMILSON _00000021 08460143 9. Statement and Signago/000 00 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	 6. Number of applica 7. Amount of fee er charged: \$80. 8. Check no. <u>18297</u> attached. e This Space 	ntions and patents involved: (2) aclosed or authorized to be 00 in the amount of \$80.00 is

PATENT REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0513

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor

Daniel Bar-Shalom Rypevænget 213 DK-2980 Kokkedal Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

BM Research A/S Lejrvej 39-41 Kirke Værløse DK-3500 Værløse Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all our right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to United States Patent No. 5,618,798 for an invention entitled

USE OF SUCRALFATE TO TREAT BALDNESS

and

in and to United States Patent Application No. 08/460,143 for an invention entitled

COSMETIC COMPOSITION

including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information relating to said invention and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention and the said patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

COPENMATEN, FEBRUAR 12

Daniel Bar-Shalom

Place and Date:

BM Research A/S

Such ten Niln

RECORDED: 05/12/1999